

1. ID

1.1. Product name and code:
GRANILLO GALLETA SPECULOS
Code: 31202.

1.2. Product Description:
Traditional speculoos biscuits.

1.3. Ingredients:
WHEAT flour, candy sugar, vegetable oils and fats (palm, canola, coco:in varying proportions), raw cane sugar, SOY flour, invert sugar syrup, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, cinnamon, nutmeg.

Made in a factory that also processes: **MILK, EGGS, BARLEY, SPERT, ALMONDS.**

1.4. Organoleptic characteristics:
Visual aspect: Irregular
Fragrance and flavour: Speculoos, cinnamon
Texture: Crispy
Colour: Brown

1.5. Raw materials:

Ingredients	Sub ingredients
WHEAT flour	
Candy sugar	Candy sugar, glycerol
Vegetable oils and fats	Vegetable oils and fats (palm, canola, coco: in varying proportions), wáter, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, citric acid)
Raw cane sugar	
SOY flour	
Invert sugar syrup	
Raising agent	Sodium hydrogen carbonate
Cinnamon	
nutmeg	

1.6. Nutrition and health claims made on foods:

YES -- RSPO-SG certified.
YES -- Suited for vegetarians.
YES -- Vegan.

2. PACKAGING AND PACKING:

2.1. Format:
750 gr bag (8 bags per box).

3. ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

3.1. Microbiological characteristics

Parameter	Unity
Total number of aerobe germs	<10 ³ /g
Total number of coliforms	<10 /g
Escherichia coli	<10 /g
Enterobacteriaceae	<10 /g
Staphylococcus Aureus	< 50 /g
Salmonella spp	Abscent / 25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Abscent / 25g
Lactic acid bacteria	<10 ³ /g
Yeast	<10 /g
Fungi	<10 /g
Presumptive Bacillus cereus	<20 /g
Fecale Streptococci	<20 /g

4. NUTRITIONAL VALUES:

	Per 100g	GDA*2000 Kcal	% GDA per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2016	8400	24%
Energy (kcal)	480	2000	24%
Fat (g)	18	70	26%
Of which saturated fatty acids (g)	8.1	20	40.5%
Carbohydrates (g)	73	260	28%
Of which sugars (g)	38	90	42.2%
Of which polyols (g)	-		
Of which fibers (g)	2.3		
Protein (g)	5.9	50	12%
Salt (g)	0.70	6	11.7%

Reference intake of an
average adult (8400 kJ/ 2000 kcal)
EU regulation 1169/2011

5. ALLERGENS:

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	+/*	WHEAT, SPELT*, BARLEY*
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	
Eggs and products thereof	*	EGGS
Fish and products thereof	-	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	
Soy and products thereof	+	SOY
Milk and products thereof (lactose inclusive)	*	MILK
Nuts and products thereof	*	ALMONDS
Celery and products thereof	-	
Mustard and products thereof	-	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	-	
Lupine and products thereof	-	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	

Caption:

+: present

-: abscent

*:cross contamination possible

6. GENERAL INFORMATION:

All products processed at Vermeiren Princeps are manufactured without GMO's (in accordance with directive 1830/2003/EG) and comply with the European legislation. The products are not irradiated and do not contain irradiated ingredients.

7. PHYSICAL RISKS:

The HACCP objective is to achieve a minimum of foreign objects in food. Therefore, various measures have been taken, i.e.: a production environment adapted to the requirements of the food legislation, trained employees in relation to the food hygiene regulations, a glass management procedure (includes a glass inventory, avoiding the presence of glass, a procedure in case of broken glass), sieving raw materials if posible and metal detection on the finished products.